profit rate, foreign exchange rates and implied volatility rates. The Bank's exposure to market risk results largely from profit rate and
foreign exchange rate risks.

The Market Risk Management Framework governs the market risk activities of the Bank which is supported by a set of approved market
risk management policies, guidelines and procedures.

Risk parameters are established based on risk appetite, market liquidity and business strategies as well as macroeconomic conditions.
These parameters are reviewed at least annually.

Profit rate risk is quantified by analysing the mismatches in timing repricing of the rate sensitive assets and rate sensitive liabilities.
Earnings-at-Risk ('EaR') or Net Profit Income simulation is conducted to assess the variation in short term earnings under various rates
scenarios. The potential long term effect of the overall exposure is tracked by assessing the impact on Economic Value of Equity ('EVE'),
also known as Economic Value-at-Risk ('EVaR'). Thresholds are set for EaR and EVaR as management triggers.

Periodic stress tests are conducted to quantify market risk arising from probability of abnormal market movements.

Risk Management Policies and Procedures

87

   Registration No: 200501027372 (709506-V)

AFFIN Islamic Bank Berhad
(Incorporated in Malaysia)

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
for the financial year ended 31 December 2021

43 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

(ii) Market risk (continued)

Profit rate sensitivity (continued)

+100 -100
Economic Entity and The Bank basis point basis point
2021 RM million RM million

Impact on profit after taxation 33.2   (33.2)
Impact on equity -   -

+100 -100
Economic Entity and The Bank basis point basis point
2020 RM million RM million

Impact on profit after taxation 24.0   (24.0)
Impact on equity (150.0)   166.9

Foreign exchange risk sensitivity analysis

2021 2020
RM'000 RM'000

+1%
Euro 1,486   1,388
United States Dollar 6,904   5,223
Great Britain Pound 5   3
Australian Dollar 88   2
Japanese Yen 4   2
Others 79   129

8,566   6,747

-1%
Euro (1,486)   (1,388)
United States Dollar (6,904)   (5,223)
Great Britain Pound (5)   (3)
Australian Dollar (88)   (2)
Japanese Yen (4)   (2)
Others (79)   (129)

(8,566)   (6,747)

Foreign exchange risk

Economic Entity
and The Bank

The Bank is exposed to the effects of fluctuations in the prevailing foreign currency exchange rates on its financial position and cash
flows. The risk of fluctuations in foreign currency exchange rates is managed via setting of thresholds on the level of exposure by currency
and in aggregate for both overnight and intra-day positions, which are monitored daily.

The following table sets out the analysis of the exposure to assess the impact of a 1% change in exchange rate to the profit after taxation

88

Registration No: 200501027372 (709506-V)